2022 Awards
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Contiguous County Community Foundations
Boone County
Calhoun County
Carroll County
Dallas County
Guthrie County
Webster County

School District Allocation
$4.5 Million toward Athletic &
Greene County School District Performing Arts Facilities

Paton-Churdan School District

Greene County Municipalities
Churdan
Dana
Grand Junction
Jefferson
Paton
Rippey
Scranton

Commitments
Greene County Community Foundation
Greene County Animal Shelter
Greene County Early Learning Center

$201,000-- 1 of 3 years
$500,000--2 of 4 years

Competitive Grants

City of Churdan
City of Rippey

Skid Loader & Attachments
Playground Equipment

Greene County Community Center/Jefferson Park Russell Park

& Rec

Grand Junction Parks and Rec Committee
Jefferson Matters: A Main Street &

Chamber Community

Playground Equipment
Playground Equipment

Jefferson Wants You

Incentive Fund

Grand Junction Fire Department Personal Protective Equipment
. s : Rest Room and Entrance
Scranton Alumni Association-Community Center
Improvement
. Signage Upgrades
Greene County Conservation 8 .g &
Funding over 2 years

Special Projects

Video/Scoreboard at Linduska Field
Tractor Trailer Water Tanker

Ball Field Electic & Safety Upgrades

Funding over 2 years

Greene County Development Corporation
Greene County Activities Department
Jefferson Firefighters Association

Greene County Youth Athletic Association

Total Funding Awarded in 2022

$53,700.00
$53,700.00
$53,700.00
$53,700.00
$53,700.00
$53,700.00

$165,000.00
$30,000.00

$22,812.50

52,375.00
$45,312.50
$50,000.00
$13,812.50
$13,750.00
$31,937.50

$150,000.00
$67,000.00
$125,000.00

$35,000.00
$40,000.00

$40,000.00
$40,000.00

$40,000.00
$45,000.00

$45,000.00

$72,000.00
$100,000.00
$100,000.00
$144,000.00

$200,000.00

$1,940,200.00



