## 2022 Awards



	County	
Contiguous County Community Foundations		
Boone County		\$53,700.00
Calhoun County		\$53,700.00
Carroll County		\$53,700.00
Dallas County		\$53,700.00
Guthrie County		\$53,700.00
Webster County		\$53,700.00
School District Allocation		
	\$4.5 Million toward Athletic &	
Greene County School District	Performing Arts Facilities	\$165,000.00
Paton-Churdan School District		\$30,000.00
Greene County Municipalities		
Churdan		\$22,812.50
Dana		\$2,375.00
Grand Junction		\$45,312.50
Jefferson		\$50,000.00
Paton		\$13,812.50
Rippey		\$13,750.00
Scranton		\$31,937.50
CONTRACTOR OF THE PROPERTY OF		
Commitments		
Greene County Community Foundation		\$150,000.00
Greene County Animal Shelter	\$201,000 1 of 3 years	\$67,000.00
Greene County Early Learning Center	\$500,0002 of 4 years	\$125,000.00
Competitive Grants		
City of Churdan	Skid Loader & Attachments	\$35,000.00
City of Rippey	Playground Equipment	\$40,000.00
Greene County Community Center/Jefferson Par	k Russell Park	
& Rec	Playground Equipment	\$40,000.00
Grand Junction Parks and Rec Committee	Playground Equipment	\$40,000.00
Jefferson Matters: A Main Street &	Jefferson Wants You	
Chamber Community	Incentive Fund	\$40,000.00
<b>Grand Junction Fire Department</b>	Personal Protective Equipment	\$45,000.00
Scranton Alumni Association-Community Center	Rest Room and Entrance	
	Improvement	\$45,000.00
Greene County Conservation	Signage Upgrades	
dicence country conservation	Funding over 2 years	\$72,000.00
<b>Greene County Development Corporation</b>	Special Projects	\$100,000.00
<b>Greene County Activities Department</b>	Video/Scoreboard at Linduska Field	\$100,000.00
Jefferson Firefighters Association	Tractor Trailer Water Tanker	\$144,000.00
Greene County Youth Athletic Association	Ball Field Electic & Safety Upgrades	
2.222 22	Funding over 2 years	\$200,000.00